## ORIGINAL

## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 4444

AN ORDINANCE regarding the City Clerk; and amending Bellevue City Code 3.08.010 and 3.08.020.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Bellevue City Code 3.08.010 is amended to read as follows:

3.08.010 Office created - Appointment - Vacancy

There is created and established the office of city clerk, to be filled or vacated by appointment or removal by the city manager

Section 2. Bellevue City Code 3.08.020 is amended to read as follows:

3.08.020 Bond - Oath

The person appointed to fill the office of clerk or temporary clerk shall qualify before entering upon the duties of such office by furnishing an official bond in accordance with Bellevue City Code Chapter 3.88, and upon filing his or her oath to support the government of the United States of America, the state of Washington and the city of Bellevue and to faithfully perform his or her duties.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council and signed in authentication of	this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of November, 1992, its passage this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of
<u>November</u> , 1992.	
(SEAL)	( ) Ke

Cary Bozeman, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Richard L. Andrews, City Attorney

Richard Gidley, Deputy City Attorney

Attest:

Shawn Mattieli for

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk

Published November 27, 1992